

1 April 2024

AmInvest Secures Top Honours at the Cambridge Islamic Funds Awards 2024: Recognised for Excellence in Asset Management

AmInvest announced its double win at the prestigious Cambridge Islamic Funds Awards ("CIFA") 2024 ("Awards"). The fund house was bestowed with the esteemed Cambridge Excellence Award for Islamic Asset Management in Malaysia, in addition to its fund, AmAl-Amin, being recognised as the Best Sukuk Fund in the country.

AmInvest is the brand name for the fund management business of AmFunds Management Berhad and AmIslamic Funds Management Sdn Bhd, both of which are wholly-owned subsidiaries of AmInvestment Bank Berhad. We are a multiple award-winning fund manager based in Malaysia with over 40 years of investing experience managing unit trust funds, wholesale funds, institutional mandates, exchange-traded funds (ETF) and private retirement scheme (PRS) encompassing both conventional and Shariah-compliant funds.

"We are immensely pleased and honoured to receive these awards from CIFA. These accolades are a testament to our team's expertise and commitment to excellence in Islamic fund management," said Ms Goh Wee Peng, Chief Executive Officer of AmFunds Management Berhad.

She added, "Our success at CIFA 2024 further solidifies our position as a frontrunner in the Islamic fund management space and emphasises our commitment to deliver excellence, integrity and value to our clients."

The Cambridge Excellence Award for Islamic Asset Management in Malaysia recognises AmInvest for its consistent performance, compliance with Shariah

principles, innovation in asset management, upholding of ethical standards, and implementation of robust risk management practices.

Additionally, AmAl-Amin was commended as the Best Sukuk Fund in Malaysia for its outstanding performance and adherence to Shariah principles.

Principal Officer and Chief Investment Officer of AmIslamic Funds Management Sdn. Bhd., Mr Kevin Wong Weng Tuck, said: "We remain steadfast in our mission to provide innovative and Shariah-compliant fund solutions that meet the evolving needs of our clients. These accolades inspire us to continue providing consistent performance, delivering innovative solutions, and upholding the highest standard of Shariah compliance."

Founded by Cambridge International Financial Advisory in the United Kingdom, CIFA aims to recognise and honour the world's premier Islamic funds, as well as highlighting those who demonstrate commitment, innovation, and consistent performance in the realm of celebrating excellence in Islamic and ethical funds, assets, and wealth management.¹

Note and Source:

¹Cambridge Islamic Funds Awards, February 2024

For media enquiries, kindly contact Nancy Chow, Senior Vice President, Corporate Communications & Marketing, AmInvest at email nancy-chow@ambankgroup.com

Disclaimer:

This advertisement material is prepared for information purposes only and may not be published, circulated, reproduced or distributed in whole or part, whether directly or indirectly, to any person without the prior written consent of AmFunds Management Berhad [198601005272 (154432-A)] and AmIslamic Funds Management Sdn. Bhd. [200801029135 (830464-T)] ("AmInvest"). This advertisement material should not be construed as an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any units in AmInvest's fund(s). Investors shall be solely responsible for using and relying on any contents in this advertisement material. AmInvest and its employees shall not be held liable to the investors for any damage, direct, indirect or consequential losses (including loss of profit), claims, actions, demands, liabilities suffered by the investors or proceedings and judgements brought or established against the investors, and costs, charges and expenses incurred by the investors or for any investment decision that the investors have made as a result of relying on the content or information in this advertisement material. Investors are advised to read and understand the

contents of the Prospectus/Disclosure Document/Information Memorandum, supplementary(ies) made thereof from ("Prospectuses/Disclosure Documents/Information Memorandums") and its Product Highlights Sheet ("PHS"), obtainable at www.aminvest.com, before decision. The Prospectuses/Disclosure investment Documents/Information Memorandums and PHS have been registered/lodged with the Securities Commission Malaysia, who takes no responsibility for its contents. The Securities Commission Malaysia's approval or authorisation, or the submission of the registration, lodgement or Prospectuses/Disclosure Documents/Information Memorandums and PHS does not amount to nor indicate that the Securities Commission Malaysia has recommended or endorsed the fund(s). The Securities Commission Malaysia has not reviewed this advertisement material. Investors may wish to seek advice from a professional advisor before making an investment decision. Past performance is not an indication of its future performance. Please refer to the Prospectuses/Disclosure Documents/Information Memorandums for detailed information on the specific risks of the fund(s). Investors are advised to consider these risks and other general risks elaborated, as well as the fees, charges and expenses involved. While our Shariah-compliant fund(s) have been structured to conform to Shariah principles, investors should seek their own independent Shariah advice prior to investing in any of our Shariah-compliant fund(s). This advertisement material may be translated into languages other than English. In the event of any dispute or ambiguity arising out of such translated versions of this advertisement material, the English version shall prevail. AmInvest's Privacy Notice can be accessed via www.aminvest.com. The Awards are conferred by Cambridge Islamic Funds Awards at Cambridge Islamic Funds Awards Ceremony in February 2024. The grantors for the above-mentioned awards are not related to AmFunds Management Berhad and AmIslamic Funds Management Sdn. Bhd.